

ADDENDUM NO. 1

REQUEST FOR TENDER: CLEAR HILLS COUNTY TENDER 2024-04 - 2700 FEET OF 4 INCH LAY-FLAT HOSE

January 18, 2024

To: All Prospective Bidders

<u>Subject: Addendum to Request for Tender - Clear Hills County Tender 2024-04 - 2700 FEET</u> OF 4 INCH LAY-FLAT HOSE

Dear Bidders.

This Addendum No. 1 is hereby issued to provide clarifications and additional information for the above-noted Request for Tender (RFT). All prospective bidders are requested to carefully review the following amendments and incorporate them into their respective tender submissions:

Bid Submission Deadline:

The deadline for the submission of tenders for Clear Hills County Tender 2024-01 New Rotary Mower. The new closing date is **February 23, 2024, at 4:00 p.m. MST**.

Opening Date Amendment:

The opening of tender submissions will now take place on February 27, 2024, at 9:35 a.m.

All other terms and conditions of the RFT remain unchanged. Prospective bidders are advised to thoroughly review the original tender documents along with this addendum.

Any inquiries or requests for further clarification regarding this addendum should be directed to the following contact person: Greg Coon, Agricultural Fieldman, 780-685-3925 (office) or 780-772-1776 (cell) Email greg@clearhillscounty.ab.ca



TENDER 2024-04

2700 FEET OF 4 INCH LAY-FLAT HOSE

Specifications Required:

- 2700 lineal feet of 4 inch bulk water discharge lay flat hose
- 150 PSI Working Pressure
- packaged and shipped in 300-foot rolls
- Including shipping
- Delivered to Clear Hills County yard in Worsley, AB on or before May 31, 2024

TENDER Closes: February 16, 2024 @ 4:00 p.m. MST

Return Tenders in a sealed envelope, clearly marked, TENDER 2024-04, 2700' OF 4" LAY FLAT HOSE

Send Sealed Tenders:

Clear Hills County Box 240, Worsley, Alberta TOH 3W0

Drop Off Sealed Tenders:

Clear Hills County 313, Alberta Avenue Worsley, Alberta

Faxed or emailed tenders will not be accepted.

Clear Hills County does not recommend using Courier Services, as service to the County office is very limited and there is no guarantee the tender will arrive on time.

Tenders will be opened on February 20, 2024, at 9:35 a.m. at a regular council meeting in the Clear Hills County Council Chambers.

For more information or clarification please call Greg Coon, Agricultural Fieldman 780-685-3925 (office) or 780-772-1776 (cell) Email greg@clearhillscounty.ab.ca

^{**} Office Hours - 8:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. and 1:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m. Monday to Friday**